OCTOBER 2019

Audience: 1000+ Diabetics

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: Overall commentary was constructive on the opportunity for Continuous Glucose Monitors (CGM) within the target population.
Regarding specific players, feedback was broadly positive from DexCom and Livongo users with a majority noting they would recommend the offering
to friends and family and respondents voicing high levels of satisfaction with their experience. Additionally, respondents indicated that, by their

estimation, their respective programs had helped them better manage their chronic condition and improve their overall quality of life.

Adoption of CGM's appears to be in early innings with roughly 16% of respondents noting that they utilize a CGM to test blood sugar levels. For context, roughly 76% of
respondents noted that they use a finger prick test. Of that subset, 66% of respondents noted that they are currently evaluating a CGM offering. Taken together,
feedback was generally constructive around the CGM market opportunity overall. However, respondents who are evaluating CGM offerings provided varied feedback
around specific manufacturers. We would highlight that commentary shaded a bit more positively around Abbott relative to DexCom, with 18% of respondents pointing
out that they evaluated Abbott products, while 11% of respondents evaluated DexCom devices (Medtronic was evaluated by ~14% of respondents). With that said,
~60% of respondents had not evaluated any of the listed offerings, which may represent an opportunity in itself (especially as a high percentage of CGM users indicated

they use a CGM in part due to a doctor recommendation vs. nudges from other channels).

Feedback around tech savviness from the target diabetes population varied. The data indicated that roughly 94% of respondents own a smartphone, while the majority
don't presently own a smartwatch (>50% of all respondents don't own a smartwatch). For perspective, 34% of respondents reported being owners of an Amazon Alexa
device. With that said, when DexCom users were asked if they use their smartphone or company receiver, the vast majority (77%) noted that they use their smartphone
primarily.

A plurality of respondents indicated that they use an insulin pen, while 14% noted that they use an insulin pump. Roughly 50% of pen users are considering moving over
to an insulin pump therapy offering. Of the insulin pump users surveyed, most use a Medtronic pump (followed by Tandem and Animas).

Aided awareness of Abbott registered higher than that of Dexcom and Medtronic. Awareness was roughly equal across Livongo, Omada, and Glooko (and lower overall
relative to Dexcom, Abbott, and Medtronic).

“DexCom Audience Sample Size” = 300 Current and Former Users

"Livongo Audience Sample Size” = 250 Current and Former Members



Diabetes | Stats Page

94.1% Own a smartphone.

48.2% Of pen users are considering an insulin pump.

29.3% Of diabetics are aware of Abbott.

10.5% Of diabetics are aware of Livongo.

76.4% Use a finger prick test.

65.5% Of respondents who use a finger prick test are considering a CGM.

43.6% Of CGM device users said a physician recommended the offering.

38.2% Of Livongo users said they first heard of the company from their employer/HR.
26.1% Of Livongo users said the health nudges had altered their behavior “a lot”.
17.2% Of diabetics are aware of DexCom.

42.7% Of DexCom users noted that they were “very satisfied” with their DexCom experience.




TECH ADOPTION



Diabetes Results

Do you own a smartphone?
Posed to all respondents.

No 5.9%

(1%

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

What operating system are you on?

Posed to all respondents.

Android

i0S

None of the Above/Don't Know

0%

3.8%

10%

20%

53.7%

42.5%

30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

Do you own any of the smartwatches listed below?
Posed to all respondents.

I don't own a smartwatch 55.2%

Fitbit 2%

Apple Watch _ 16.2%
Other/None of the above 10.0%
Samsung Watch 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

What do you use your smartwatch for? (Select ALL that Apply)

Posed to all respondents who own a smartwatch (any type).

To monitor steps

To know the time

To monitor heart health/heart rate

To monitor general health and wellbeing (ie., sleep
patterns, etc.)

To check emails/texts

To monitor diet/nutrition

None of the Above

60.1%

59.1%

52.5%

-3

6.3%

28.8%

1.4%

o
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Diabetes Results

Do you own an Amazon Alexa device?

Posed to all respondents.

No 66.0%

Yes 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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TELEHEALTH



Diabetes Results

When you are in need of a doctor, how important is it for you to have an in-office visit with a medical/health

professional?
Posed to all respondents.

Not at all important 1.6%

3.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Not so important
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INSULIN PUMPS AND PENS



Diabetes Results

Do you currently use any of the following?

Posed to individuals with diabetes.

None of the Above

Insulin Pen

Insulin Pump

.3%

42.3%

13.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Diabetes Results

Are you considering moving over to an insulin pump therapy offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes and who use an insulin pen.

51.8%

Yes 48.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE 13




Diabetes Results

What insulin pump do you use?
Posed to individuals with diabetes and who use an insulin pump.

Medtronic pump (MiniMed)

.6%

Tandem t:slim X2 Insulin Delivery System

Animas pump

None of the Above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Diabetes Results

What is the primary reason for why you chose your t:slim X2 offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes and who use Tandem offering.

Doctor/physician recommendation 25.5%

Ease of use 3.4%

Cost/Price 21.3%

Friend/Family endorsement 21.3%

(00]

Compact size .5%

Other/None of the Above | 0.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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CGM vs. FINGER PRICK TEST



Diabetes Results

How many times a day do you test your blood sugar levels?
Posed to individuals with diabetes.

More Than 6

24.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Diabetes Results

Are you aware of any the following (Select ALL that Apply)?

Posed to individuals with diabetes.

None of the Above

Abbott (FreeStyle Libre)
Medtronic (Guardian Connect)
DexCom (G6, G5, G4)
Senseonics (Eversense)
Glooko

Livongo

Omada

I 1
I 14.2%
P 11.1%
P 10.5%

I o-6%

19.8%

2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

41.1%

29.3%

25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Diabetes Results

How do you test for your blood sugar levels?

Posed to individuals with diabetes.

Finger Prick Test

Continuous Glucose Monitor

None of the Above

0%

10%

15,6%

20%

30%

40%

.4%

50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
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Diabetes Results

Would you or are you considering a continuous glucose monitor offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a finger prick test.

Yes 65.5%

No .5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Diabetes Results

Have you evaluated any of the offerings listed below?

Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a finger prick test.

None of the Above

Abbott (FreeStyle Libre)

Medtronic (Guardian Connect)

Senseonics (Eversense)

DexCom (G4, G5, or G6)

0%

18

10%

18.3%

11.8%

11.1%

20%

30%

59.9%

40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

Why did you opt to use a continuous glucose monitor? (Select ALL the Apply)
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a CGM device.

My physician/endocrinologist suggested it u 43.6%
Ease of use/maintenance _ 38.0%
Ability to track data _ 37.4%
Better offering relative to finger prick test _ 34.4%
Cost/Insurance Coverage _ 27.6%

A family member/friend recommended it _ 252%

Other F 1.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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DEXCOM



Diabetes Results

Are you a current or former DexCom customer?

Posed to all respondents.

Former

Current

0%

10%

10.7%

19.0%

20%  30%

40%

70.4%

50% 60% 70%  80%
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Diabetes Results

How satisfied are/were you with your DexCom experience?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a DexCom device.

5% —427%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0.0%

0%

Very Satisfied =~ Somewhat Neither =~ Somewhat Dissatisfied Very
satisfied satisfied satisfied nor dissatisfied dissatisfied
dissatisfied
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Diabetes Results

Is your continuous glucose monitor device covered under a prescription drug benefit, durable medical

equipment benefit, or other?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a DexCom device.

Prescription drug benefit plan 64.4%

Durable medical equipment benefit plan

5.2%

Other

Don't Know 3.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

What DexCom product did or do you utilize?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a DexCom device.

Other/None of the Above

DexCom G6

DexCom G5 8.4%

DexCom G4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

Did you or do you use your smartphone or company receiver (ie., DexCom receiver)?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a DexCom device.

Smartphone 6.9%

Company receiver 19.5%

Other/None of the above 3.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE 28




Diabetes Results

How did you learn about this offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a

My physician recommended it

A family member/friend recommended
it

Saw an ad on social
media/TV/magazine/newspaper

Don’t Remember/None of the above

DexCom device.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Diabetes Results

After your physician made his/her recommendation, did you do any additional research on the offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use or have used a DexCom device.

No 2%

85.8%

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

How important is it for you to be able to keep track and share long-term data with physicians and other parties?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Not at all important 1.5%

Not so important | 0.0%

Somewhat important 6%

Very important 30.5%

Extremely important

60.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | started using my DexCom device, | have made

significant improvements in maintaining my blood glucose levels within the established normal range.”
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Strongly Agree 63.8%

Agree

Neutral l 3.6%

Strongly Disagree I 1.0%

31.1%

Disagree | 0.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

How helpful or useful are the alerts that you receive from your DexCom offering?

Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Extremely helpful

Very helpful

Somewhat helpful

Not so helpful

Not at all helpful

I 2.0%

0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | started using my DexCom device, | am more physically

active/exercising more than | was before.”
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Neither agree nor disagree -

Disagree I 1.0%

wn

8.0%

31.8%

9.2%

Strongly disagree | 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | started using my DexCom device, my diet and nutrition

has improved.”
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

29.7%

Strongly Agree

Neutral - 7.2%

Disagree I 1.5%

Strongly Disagree } 0.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

Would you recommend DexCom to your family and/or friends?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Yes A%

No 3.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

Why did you opt to become a DexCom member? (Select ALL that Apply)
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Product Quality

2%

Customer Testimonials 3.1%

Doctor Endorsement 40.0%

Other/None of the Above

1.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE 37




Diabetes Results

How did you finance your DexCom purchase? (Select ALL that Apply)

Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Private Insurance

Out of pocket

Medicare

Health Savings Account

Flexible Spending Account

Other/None of the above

1.5%

|

0% 5% 10%

13.3%

15% 20%

21.0%

25%

45.6%

44.1%

40.0%

30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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Diabetes Results

Are you familiar with Abbott’s Freestyle Libre 2.0 device?

Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Yes

No

0%

20%

40%

60%

86.7%

80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

Do you consider it equivalent to DexCom G6 offering?
Posed to individuals with diabetes who use a DexCom device.

Yes 89.9%

No 10.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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LIVONGO



Diabetes Results

What do you primarily use Livongo for?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Diabetes Management H 37.6%

Hypertension Management

30.6%

26.1%
25.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Diabetes Prevention

Behavioral Health

Weight management
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Diabetes Results

How satisfied are/were you with your experience?

Posed to current Livongo members.

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

0.6% 0.6% 0.0%

Very Satisfied Somewhat Neither Somewhat Dissatisfied  Very
satisfied satisfied  satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied
nor
dissatisfied
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Diabetes Results

Would you recommend Livongo to your family and/or friends?
Posed to current Livongo members.

No 1.9%

Yes

1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

How did you first hear about Livongo?
Posed to current Livongo members.

From Doctor/Physician 52.2%

From Employer/HR 38.2%

TV Ad

32.5%

Social Media (Facebook, Snapchat, Instagram, etc.) Ad 29.9%

19.1%

Music Streaming Ad

Radio Ad

16.6%

Print Ad . 4.5%

Don't Remember 1.3%

0% 10%  20% 30%  40% 50%  60%
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Diabetes Results

Why did you opt to become a Livongo customer/member? (Select ALL that Apply)
Posed to current Livongo members.

Physician Recommendation/Endorsement J%

Coverage/Financing 8.2%

Product Quality 3%

Customer Testimonials 28.7%

Other/None of the above 1.9%

}

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Diabetes Results

How did you finance/pay for your Livongo purchase? (Select ALL that Apply)

Posed to current Livongo members.

Flexible Spending Account

Medicare

Health Savings Account

Out of pocket

Private Insurance

Other/None of the above

L

0%

1.9%

5%

10%

15%

1%

32.5%

30.6%

29.3%

25.5%

20% 25% 30% 35%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | became a Livongo member, | have made significant
improvements in the management of my chronic condition.”

Posed to current Livongo members.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

0.0%

I 0.6%

8.9%

0% 10%

20%

30%

31.9%

58.6%

40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | became a Livongo member, | am more physically

active/exercising more than | was before.”
Posed to current Livongo members.

Strongly disagree | 0.0%

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree 3.3%

Agree 29.3%

Strongly agree 59.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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Diabetes Results

To what extent do you agree with the following: “Since | became a Livongo member, my diet and nutrition has
improved relative to before | became a member.”

Posed to current Livongo members.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

0.0%

I 0.6%

8.9%

0% 10%

20%

30%

3%

54.1%

40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

How critical is it for you to have 24x7x365 access to healthcare professionals via Livongo?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Not at all important i 0.6%
Not so important I 0.6%

Somewhat important

Very important .9%

50.3%

Extremely important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

How would you rate the quality of Livongo devices?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Very low quality | 0.0%
Low quality I 0.6%
Somewhat low quality | 0.0%

Neither high nor low quality - 4.5%

Somewhat high quality _ 17.8%
Hioh cuety | 25.1%

Very high quality

51.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Diabetes Results

How would you rate the quality of Livongo's real-time support and expert coaching?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Rating

4.38
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Diabetes Results

How accurate and timely are Livongo’s signals and nudges in your view?

Posed to current Livongo members.

60%

52.2%

50%

40% 38.2%

30%

20%

9.6%
10% s

0.0% 0.0%

0%
Very Accurate/Timely Neither accurate/timely nor Very Inaccurate/very
inaccurate/untimely untimely
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Diabetes Results

To what extent have the health nudges and personalized insights altered your day to day behavior?
Posed to current Livongo members.

A lot 26.1%

Somewhat 42.0%

Not at all

31.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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Diabetes Results

By your estimation, do you feel happier, less alone, and/or disconnected since you started your Livongo

program?

Posed to current Livongo members.

Yes

No

9.6%

0% 20%

40%

60%

90.5%

80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

Are you sharing your Livongo derived data with your physician?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Yes 92.4%

No 7.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Diabetes Results

Are you at all interested in the Livongo solutions/programs listed below?
Posed to current Livongo members.

Livongo for Hypertension 1%
Livongo for Weight Management 54.1%
Livongo for Behavioral Health 6%
None of the Above 2.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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BACKGROUND INFO



Diabetes Results

What is your ethnicity?

Posed to all respondents.

White or Caucasian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian or Asian American

Another race

American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander

= F
I 9.4%
I 4.3%
Il 1.6%
| 1.0%

0.5%

b.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Diabetes Results

What is your age?
Posed to all respondents.

!

65+ 12.3%

55-64 4.2%

45-54 14.8%

I s

35-44

22.0%

25-34 25.4%

18-24

11.0%

Under 18

0.3%

T

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Diabetes Results

In what region of the country do you currently reside?
Posed to all respondents.

Mid-Atlantic

_§

2.1%

Southwest 11.6%

West

14.9%

Midwest

20.7%

Southeast 29.5%

Northeast

21.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Diabetes Results

What is your annual household income?

Posed to all respondents.
25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

23.0%

Under Between Between Between Between Between Over
$15,000 $15,000 and $30,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 $150,000
$29,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 and
$150,000
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